

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2015-2089	Version:	1		
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed Finally
File created:	10/5/2015			In control:	Committee on Intergovernmental Affairs
On agenda:	10/6/2015			Final action:	10/13/2015
Enactment date:	10/13/2015			Enactment #:	679
Effective date:	10/21/2015				
Title:	Resolution amending Resolution No. 569, effective September 29, 2012, as amended, entitled "Providing for the execution of a Cooperation Agreement or Agreements with the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh for the performance of certain work in connection with the 2012-2013 Community Development Block Grant Program, and providing for the payment of the cost thereof, not to exceed \$3,400,000" by increasing the funding for Personnel by \$153,000 and the total of all projects to \$3,703.000.				
Sponsors:	Reverend Rick	ky V. Burges	SS		
Indexes:	CDBG PROGRAM, URA COOPERATION AGREEMENTS				
Code sections:					

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/21/2015	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
10/13/2015	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
10/7/2015	1	Standing Committee	AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass
10/6/2015	1	City Council	Read and referred	
10/6/2015	1	City Council	Waived under Rule 8	Pass

Resolution amending Resolution No. 569, effective September 29, 2012, as amended, entitled "Providing for the execution of a Cooperation Agreement or Agreements with the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh for the performance of certain work in connection with the 2012-2013 Community Development Block Grant Program, and providing for the payment of the cost thereof, not to exceed \$3,400,000" by increasing the funding for Personnel by \$153,000 and the total of all projects to \$3,703.000.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Section 1 of Resolution No. 569, effective September 28, 2012, as amended, which currently reads as follows:

"Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of City Planning, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized and directed to enter into a Cooperation Agreement or Agreements with the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh, in a form approved by the City Solicitor, under which the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh will undertake the following programs and activities in connection with the 2012-2013 Community Development Block Grant Program at a cost not to exceed Three Million Five Hundred Fifty Thousand (\$3,550,000) Dollars, chargeable to and payable from the 2012 Community Development Block Grant Trust Fund as follows:

JD Edwards Job No.	Item No. Amount		
Neighborhood Business & Economic Development	8267288120.58101.00	566100	\$200,000.00
Neighborhood Housing Initiative	8267290120.58101.00	566100	\$400,000.00
Personnel-URA	8200018120.58101.00	566100	\$2,200,000.00
Property Management - Relocation	8200029120.58101.00	566100	\$400,000.00
Homewood/Brushton Redevelopment	8267466120.58101.00	566100	\$350,000.00
		TOTAL	\$3,550,000.00"

is hereby amended to read as follows:

"Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of City Planning, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized and directed to enter into a Cooperation Agreement or Agreements with the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh, in a form approved by the City Solicitor, under which the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh will undertake the following programs and activities in connection with the 2012-2013 Community Development Block Grant Program at a cost not to exceed <u>Three Million Five</u> <u>Hundred Fifty Thousand (\$3,703,000)</u> Dollars, chargeable to and payable from the 2012 Community Development Block Grant Trust Fund as follows:

	JD Edwards Job No.	Item No.	Amount
Neighborhood Business & Economic Development	8267288120.58101.00	566100	<u>\$200,000.00</u>
Neighborhood Housing Initiative	8267290120.58101.00	566100	\$400,000.00
Personnel-URA	8200018120.58101.00	<u>566100</u>	\$2,353,000.00
Property Management - Relocation	8200029120.58101.00	566100	\$400,000.00
Homewood/Brushton Redevelopment	8267466120.58101.00	566100	\$350,000.00
		TOTAL	<u>\$3,703,000.00</u> "